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* Age is between 18 - 59 years for Occupation

32.5% Have occupation

Country of Origin Total
 

South Sudan
Democratic Republic of the Congo
Sudan
Rwanda
Burundi
Central African Republic
Kenya

116,590
2,981

805
47
24
12
10

Occupation

Housekeepers (including hous…

Farmers (crop and vegetable)

Business professionals

Housekeeping and restaurant …

Farm-hands & labourers

4821

5223

625

841

705

Specific Needs

Unaccompanied or separated …

Older person at risk

Single parent

Disability

Woman at risk

Child at risk

Serious medical condition

11226

2142

1827

1156

766

760

686

Age & Gender Breakdown
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0-4

5-11

12-17

18-59

60+

31,522

- Top 7 

Youth 15-24

26%
2,755

Elderly

2%

9,891 7,778

Source: Statistics - OPM (ProGres version 4)

Women and Children

82%
Female

51%

New Registration by Month
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225
39

1022

3403

1031

448

3

2782

645

735

573

672

31

435

1853

1871

654

237

1976

186
336

125

New Registration Birth

Total Asylum-Seekers
22

Total Population

120,482
Total Households

30,347

98,935 60,967

Total Refugees
120,460

Creation date: 30-June-2020

* - Top 5

Zones
Level3 HHs Individuals

 

Zone Vii
Zone Vi
Zone I
Zone Ii
Zone V
Zone Iv
Zone Iii

11,947
6,736
2,541
3,189
2,207
2,769
1,058

39,172
27,169
13,181
12,943
12,710
10,779
4,700

Feedback: ugakareg@unhcr.org
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